

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FROM: KAREN L. WHITE, AT LARGE COUNCIL MEMBER

DATE: TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 2023

CONTACT: KAREN L. WHITE | KWHITE@SOUTHBENDIN.GOV

SUBJECT: COUNCILWOMAN WHITE AND COMMUNITY HONORS SOUTH BEND

LOCAL STUDENT ATHLETES

Councilwoman White And Community Honors South Bend Local Student Athletes

South Bend Common Council At Large Member, karen L. White in collaboration with the community is hosting an event to honor four (4) outstanding male local student Athletes on Thursday, June 22, 2023 at the Charles Black Center from 5:30 P.M. -7:30 P.M. The students will be recognized for their athletic and academic accomplishments and achievements. The event is open to the public. Joshua Short will be the Masters of Ceremonies for the evening.

Student Honorees

Markus Burton, Penn High School Marcus Northern, Washington High School Cedric Suggs Jr., St. Joseph High School DJ White, Penn High School

Event Details

What: Councilwoman Karen L. White and the Community Presents: South Bend Honors Local Student Athletes

When: Thursday, June 22, 2023

Where: Charles Black Center | 3419 W. Washington Street | South Bend, IN

Time: 5:30-7:30 P.M.

The event is open to the public

###

227 W. Jefferson Blvd. Rm. 441 Office: (574) 235-9321 FAX: (574) 235-9173 County-City Building South Bend, IN Voicemail: (574) 235-5985 TDD: (574) 235-5567

46601- 1830 Work Office: (574) 520-4477 Email: KWHITE@SOUTHBENDIN.GOV